
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U16)

Game summary
Date: 30.03.2016 Location: Brocēnu sporta centrsStart time: 16:45 Spec.: Game No.: 222

Brocēnu NBSS u16 Prizma/Pārdaugava 015 : 6
(2:2, 2:4, 1:0)

Referees Linespersons
ZĪLE Toms  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 0:00 : 0:00 1 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 2 : 4 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 4 0:00 : 0:00 1 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 5 : 6 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 6 0:00 : 0:00 2 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  PRI  1 ISAKOVS Artjoms Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  BRO  79 OZOLS Edijs Goalkeeper in
Goal 00:12 0:1 PRI EQ 8 STOLBOVOY Alexander TYUKAVIN Sergey #16
Goal 03:35 0:2 PRI EQ 29 FOKIN Artur GRIBUĻA Konstantīns #88
Goal 10:32 1:2 BRO EQ 71 MASLOVSKIS Voldemārs BRUCIS Matīss #8
Pen. 00:00 00:00 PRI  27 BURVIS Kristiāns Tripping

Goal 15:08 2:2 BRO PP1 21 OZOLS Everts ĶEVLIS Mārtiņš #7, MASLOVSKIS
Voldemārs #71

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 21:17 2:3 PRI EQ 7 BABURGS Dmitrijs ŠABUROVS Ņikita #59
Goal 29:21 2:4 PRI EQ 7 BABURGS Dmitrijs KIRŠTEINS Gatis #9
GK 29:21  PRI  1 ISAKOVS Artjoms Goalkeeper out
GK 29:21  PRI  31 ABRAMSONS Daniils Goalkeeper in
Goal 31:09 2:5 PRI EQ 63 LAPIŅŠ Arnolds FOKIN Artur #29
Pen. 00:00 00:00 PRI  11 SIDORĀNS Aleksandrs Interference

Goal 32:42 3:5 BRO PP1 7 ĶEVLIS Mārtiņš MASLOVSKIS Voldemārs #71, BRUCIS
Matīss #8

Goal 34:37 3:6 PRI EQ 59 ŠABUROVS Ņikita SIDORĀNS Aleksandrs #11, BABURGS
Dmitrijs #7

Pen. 00:00 00:00 PRI  27 BURVIS Kristiāns Hooking
Pen. 00:00 00:00 BRO  16 KVĒLE KVĀLS Jorens Cross-checking
Goal 38:37 4:6 BRO EQ 98 BRUCIS Ģirts  

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 42:19 5:6 BRO EQ 19 BEINAROVIČS Raivo  
GK 60:00  PRI  31 ABRAMSONS Daniils Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  BRO  79 OZOLS Edijs Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Brocēnu NBSS u16
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

79 OZOLS Edijs 0 0 0.00 60:00

Prizma/Pārdaugava 01
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 ISAKOVS Artjoms 0 0 0.00 29:21
31 ABRAMSONS Daniils 0 0 0.00 30:39

Team statistics

Brocēnu NBSS u16 (BRO) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

7 D ĶEVLIS Mārtiņš 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D BRUCIS Matīss 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F EZERLĪCIS Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F KROLLS Hans Peters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F KVĒLE KVĀLS Jorens 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F BALODIS Edvards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F BEINAROVIČS Raivo 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F OZOLS Everts 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F ANDERSONS Dāniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

38 F ŠAMPIŅŠ Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

71 F MASLOVSKIS Voldemārs 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

87 D OKATS Raivo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

88 D VEISBERGS Elvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

98 F BRUCIS Ģirts 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 5 5 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Prizma/Pārdaugava 01 (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 F ARĀJS Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F BABURGS Dmitrijs 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D STOLBOVOY Alexander 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F KIRŠTEINS Gatis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D MALININ Anatolii 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F SIDORĀNS Aleksandrs 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F TYUKAVIN Sergey 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F ULINSKIS Franks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D ANDŽĀNS Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F MUBARAKŠINS Ališers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 D DROBOTOVS Mihails 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 D BURVIS Kristiāns 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F FOKIN Artur 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 F ĻEONOVS Miroslavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

59 D ŠABUROVS Ņikita 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

63 F LAPIŅŠ Arnolds 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

67 F PAHOMOVS Ēriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

88 D GRIBUĻA Konstantīns 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

90 D KARIŅŠ Kristofers Dāvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 6 7 13 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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